http://www.cninfo.com.cn/
http://www.cninfo.com.cn/

   CHANGHONG MEILING CO., LTD SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT 2018

79

B shares, changed from “Wanmeiling B” to “Hongmeiling B” since 3 July 2018, while the stock

codes of the A shares (000521) and B shares (200521) and business scope maintained unchanged.

Found more on appointed media “Securities Times”, “China Securities Journal”, “Hong Kong

Commercial Daily” and www.cninfo.com.cn that the Company disclosed in the form of

announcement (Announcement No. 2018-032, No. 2018-033, No. 2018-034, No. 2018-036, No.

2018-038 and No.2018-043) on 5 June 2018, 22 June and 3 July.

XVII. Major event of the subsidiary

□Applicable  √ Not applicable

http://www.cninfo.com.cn/

   CHANGHONG MEILING CO., LTD SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT 2018

80

Section VI. Changes in shares and particular about shareholders

I. Changes in shares

(i) Changes in shares

In Share

Before the Change Increase/Decrease in the Change (+, -) After the Change

Amount
Proporti

on

New

shares

issued

Bonus

shares

Capitalization

of public

reserve

Others Subtotal Amount
Proporti

on

I. Restricted shares 80,858,588 7.74% 0 0 0 -397,780 -397,780 80,460,808 7.70%

1. State-owned shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. State-owned legal person’s

shares

70,793,625 6.78% 0 0 0 0 0 70,793,625 6.78%

3. Other domestic shares 8,797,543 0.84% 0 0 0 -397,780 -397,780 8,399,763 0.80%

Including: Domestic legal

person’s shares

4,716,077 0.45% 0 0 0 0 0 4,716,077 0.45%

Domestic natural person’s

shares

4,081,466 0.39% 0 0 0 -397,780 -397,780 3,683,686 0.35%

4. Foreign shares  1,267,420 0.12% 0 0 0 0 0 1,267,420 0.12%

Including: Foreign legal

person’s shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Foreign natural person’s

shares

1,267,420 0.12% 0 0 0 0 0 1,267,420 0.12%

II. Unrestricted shares  963,739,293 92.26% 0 0 0 397,780 397,780 964,137,073 92.30%

1. RMB ordinary shares 802,142,713 76.79% 0 0 0 397,780 397,780 802,540,493 76.83%

2. Domestically listed foreign

shares

161,596,580 15.47% 0 0 0 0 0 161,596,580 15.47%

3. Overseas listed foreign

shares

 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Others   0.00% 0 0 0   0 0.00%

III. Total shares 1,044,597,881 100% 0 0 0 0 0 1,044,597,881 100%

1. Reasons for share changed

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

(1) In reporting period, the new director of the 9th BOD Mr. Hu Zhaogui holds 178,050 shares

of the Company, and the 75% shares held by Hu (that is 133,537 shares) are locked up for relevant

regulations since he serves director and deputy president of the Company in reporting period.

   CHANGHONG MEILING CO., LTD SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT 2018

81

(2) In reporting period, former director Mr. Teng Guangsheng leave the office not for 6 months,

and according to relevant regulations, since Mr. Teng leave the office, the 25% un-lock shares of the